Vorläufiges Datenblatt
TDB104001en/05.2013
ISOMETER® IR470LY…
Insulation monitoring device for unearthed
AC and 3(N)AC systems (IT systems)
2	 TDB104001en/05.2013
ISOMETER® IR470LY… Insulation monitoring device for unearthed
AC and 3(N)AC systems (IT systems)

Suitable system componentsOrdering information
Response delay
Type designation
Nominal system voltage  Un
Type Art. No.
AC
External kΩ
measuring instruments
– 7204-1421 B 986 763
– 9604-1421 B 986 764
Coupling devices
 0…1650 V AGH204S-4 B 914 013
 0…7200 V AGH520S B 913 033
1)  Response time tan in
the 10…200 kΩ range
1) Response time tan in
the 1…20 kΩ range
System leakage
capacitance Ce max.
Type
≤ 1 s ≤ 3 s ≤ 20 µF IR470LY-40…
1)	� Response times acc. to IEC 61557-8 at RF = 0.5 x Ran and at 1 μF
system leakage capacitance.
		  TDB104001en/05.2013	 3
Dimension diagram X470
Dimensions in mm
ISOMETER® IR470LY…
1 -	� Combined test/reset button “TEST/RESET”; short-time pressing
(< 1 s) = RESET, long-time pressing (> 1 s) = TEST
2 -	 LED Power “ON”
3, 4 -	�Alarm LEDs “+ ALARM -”, yellow, light when the value falls
below the set response value and flash in case of interruption
of the connecting leads E/KE or L1/L2
5 -	� LED bar graph indicator
6 -	� Operating principle of the alarm relays and setting range RALARM
6.1 -	 N/O operation	 6.3 -	 x 10 kΩ
6.2 -	 N/C operation	 6.4 -	 x 1 kΩ
Changing the setting range from x 1 kΩ to x 10 kΩ automatically
changes the indication of the kΩ values on the LED bar graph
indicator: Setting range x 1 kΩ: Meter scale point x 1 kΩ.
Setting range: x 10 kΩ: Meter scale point has to be multiplied
by 10 kΩ.
7 -	 Potentiometer to set the response value RALARM
8 -	 Alarm relay - N/O operation (basic setting)
9 -	 Alarm relay - N/C operation
10 -	 External kΩ indicating instrument
11 -	� External reset button “LT1, LT2” or bridge for fault memory
12 -	  External test button “PT”
13 -	 US see ordering information, 6 A fuse recommended
Wiring diagram – Front plate
Wiring diagram – system connection
1
1
3
2
2 3 4 5 6
6.1
6.3
6.46.2
7
10
11 12
13
8
9
4
1 -	 Un 3NAC system
2 -	 Un 3AC system
3 -	 Un AC system
4 -	 �Un with coupling devices: AGH204S-4 = 0…1300 V resp.
0…1650 V, AGH520S = 0…7200 V, here: coupling device
AGH204S-4 connected to Un 3AC system